In management’s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the 2002 Transactions, 2003 Completed Transactions and 2003 Probable Transactions have been
made.  This pro forma condensed consolidating financial information is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the Company’s actual financial position would
have been at March 31, 2003 or what the results of operations would have been for the year ended December 31, 2002 or the three months ended March 31, 2003.  The pro
forma condensed consolidating financial information also does not purport to represent the future financial position and results of operations of the Company.

F-4

Corporate Office Properties Trust

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidating Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2003

(Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Consolidated

(A)

13200
Woodland

Park Drive/
Common

Share
Issuance

(B)

Series C
Preferred

Unit
Repurchase

and
Concurrent
Financing

(C)

Dulles Tech/
Ridgeview
Properties

(D)

Preferred
Share

Issuance (E)

Cedar Knolls
Phase II

(F)
Other Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated
Assets

Net investments in real estate $  1,068,407 $  64,702 $  — $  66,505 — $ 8,468 $ — $ 1,208,082
Cash and cash equivalents 6,282 — — — — (1,802) — 4,480
Other assets 73,158 (812) 521 8,982 — — — 81,849

Total assets $  1,147,847 $  63,890 $  521 $  75,487 $ — $ 6,666 $ — $ 1,294,411

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity
Liabilities

Mortgage loans payable $  707,990 $  (15,494 ) $  36,589 $  75,487 $ (48,430) $ 6,666 $ — $ 762,808
Other liabilities 49,124 — — — — — — 49,124

Total liabilities 757,114 (15,494) 36,589  75,487 $ (48,430) 6,666 — 811,932

Minority interests 101,054 — (24,367) — — — — 76,687

Shareholders’ equity

Preferred shares of beneficial interest 43 — — — 20 — — 63
Common shares of beneficial interest 239 53 — — — — — 292
Additional paid-in capital 315,781 79,331 — — 48,410 — — 443,522
Other (26,384) — (11,701) — — — — (38,085)

Total shareholders’ equity 289,679 79,384 (11,701) — 48,430 — — 405,792

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $  1,147,847 $  63,890 $  521 $  75,487 $ — $ 6,666 $ — $ 1,294,411

See accompanying notes and management’s assumptions to pro forma financial statements.

F-5

Corporate Office Properties Trust

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidating Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

(Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Consolidated (A)

2002 Transactions
 (B)

Cedar
Knolls

Phase I and
II (C)

695
Route 46  (D)

Series C Preferred
Unit Repurchase

(E)

13200
Woodland Park

Drive (F)

[…]

Net income (loss) from continuing

operations 22,028 5,426 — (1,819) 2,287 314 — 8,058 (7,712) 28,582

Preferred share dividends (10,134 ) — — — — — (4,000) — — (14,134 )
Net income (loss) from continuing

operations available to common
shareholders $ 11,894 $ 5,426 $ — $ (1,819) $ 2,287 $ 314 $ (4,000) $ 8,058 $ (7,712) $ 14,448

Earnings per share:  Basic $ 0.53 $ 0.52 (E)
Earnings per share:  Diluted $ 0.51 $ 0.50 (E)
Weighted average number of shares:

Basic 22,472 5,290 (L) 27,762
 Diluted 24,547 5,290 (L) 29,837

See accompanying notes and management’s assumptions to pro forma financial statements.

F-6

Corporate Office Properties Trust

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidating Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

(Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Consolidated

(A)

Cedar Knolls
Phase I and II

(C)
695 Route 46

(D)

Series C
Preferred Unit

Repurchase
(E)

13200 Woodland
Park Drive

(F)

Preferred Share
Issuance

(G)

Dulles Tech/
Ridgeview
Properties

(H)
Other Pro Forma

Adjustments Total
Revenues

Rental revenue $ 35,989 $ — $ (623) $ — $ 1,128 $ $ 2,414 $ — $ 38,908
Tenant recoveries and other revenue 5,529 — (71) — 371 91 — 5,920
Service operation revenue 681 — — — — — — — 681

Total revenues 42,199 — (694) — 1,499 — 2,505 — 45,509
Expenses

Property operating 13,654 — (296) — 643 — 842 — 14,843
General and administrative 1,948 — — — — — — — 1,948
Interest and amortization of deferred

financing costs 10,724 — — — — — — 427 (I) 11,151
Depreciation and other amortization 8,044 — — — — — — 818 (J) 8,862
Service operation expense 762 — — — — — — — 762

Total expenses 35,132 — (296) — 643 842 1,245 37,566

Gain (loss) on sale of real estate 404 — — — — — — (23)(M) 381
Equity in (loss) income of unconsolidated

entities (153) — 19 — — — — — (134)
Income (loss) before minority interests and

income taxes 7,318 — (379) — 856 — 1,663 (1,268) 8,190
Minority interests

Preferred units (572) — — 572 — — — — —
Other partnerships — — — — — — — — —
Common units (1,215) — — — — — — 73(K) (1,142)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before

income taxes 5,531 — (379) 572 856 — 1,663 (1,195) 7,048
Income tax benefit, net 21 — — — — — — — 21

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 5,552 — (379) 572 856 — 1,663 (1,195) 7,069

Preferred share dividends (2,533) — — — — (1,000) — — (3,533)

Net income (loss) from continuing operations

available to common shareholders $ 3,019 $ — $ (379) $ 572 $ 856 $ (1,000) $ 1,663 $ (1,195) $ 3,536

Earnings per share:  Basic $ 0.13 $ 0.12 (E)
Earnings per share:  Diluted $ 0.12 $ 0.12 (E)

Weighted average number of shares:

Basic 23,323 5,290(L) 28,613
Diluted 25,492 5,290(L) 30,782

See accompanying notes and management’s assumptions to pro forma financial statements.

F-7

CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST
NOTES AND MANAGEMENT’S ASSUMPTIONS TO

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

1.   Basis of Presentation:

Corporate Office Properties Trust and subsidiaries (the “Company”) is a fully-integrated and self-managed Maryland real estate investment trust.  As of March 31, 2003, the
Company’s portfolio included 112 office properties, including three owned through joint ventures.